
 
2025-2026 Education Committee Roster 

Effective 7/1/2025 
 

Chair 
Julie Randolph-Habecker, PhD – Pacific Northwest University, Yakima, WA 
jhabecker@pnwu.edu  
 
Members 
M. Ashfaqul Alam, PhD – University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 
maal324@uky.edu  
 
Michele Alves, PhD – Florida International University, Miami, FL 
malves@fiu.edu  
 
Peter Anderson, DVM, PhD – University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL 
pga@uab.edu 
  
Veronica Contreras-Shannon, PhD – St. Mary’s University, San Antonio, TX 
vcontrerasshann2@stmarytx.edu 
 
Mel Feany, MD, PhD – Brigham and Women’s Hospital, Boston, MA 
mel_feany@hms.harvard.edu 
 
Shannon Glaser, PhD – Texas A&M University School of Medicine, Bryan, TX 
sglaser@tamu.edu 
 
Quincy Gu, PhD – University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine, Pittsburgh, PA 
qug14@pitt.edu 
 
Christi Kolarcik, PhD – University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine, Pittsburgh, PA 
clk39@pitt.edu  
 
Enis Kostallari, PhD – Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN 
kostallari.enis@mayo.edu 
 
Narendra Kumar, PhD – Texas A&M University, Kingsville, TX 
narendra08@tamu.edu 
 
Shan Liao, PhD – University of Calgary, Calgary, Canada 
liaos@ucalgary.ca 
 
Wendy Mars, PhD – University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine, Pittsburgh, PA 
wmars@pitt.edu  
 
Matthew McMillin, PhD – Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX 
matthew.mcmillin@bcm.edu 
 
Rick Mitchell, MD, PhD – Brigham and Women’s Hospital, Boston, MA 
rmitchell@bwh.harvard.edu 
 
Konark Mukherjee, MBBS, PhD – University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL 
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kmukherj@uab.edu 
 
Titus Reaves, PhD – Medical University of South Carolina, Charleston, SC  
reaves@musc.edu 
 
David Sullivan, PhD – Northwestern University, Chicago, IL 
davidpsullivan2@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Thayer – Iowa State University, Ames, IA 
mlthayer@iastate.edu 
 
Lee-Ching Zhu, MD – University of North Carolina School of Medicine, Chapel Hill, NC 
leeching.zhu@unchealth.unc.edu  

 

To contact any member of the ASIP Staff: https://www.asip.org/about-asip/leadership/staff/ 
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